Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:

University of Sindh, Jamshoro

2 Tender Reference No.

SU/EW/PD/164 dated: 16-08-2023

3 Tender Desciption / Name of Work / Items:

Repair & Renovation at Petrol Pump, University of

Sindh, Jamshoro

4 Method of Procument:

Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure

5 Tender Published

SPPRA ID No.T00881-23-0001 uploaded on 22-08-2023

6 Total Bid Documents Sold:

(Daily Dawn, Daily Teng, Daily Kawithon 21-8-23)

02 Nos.

7 Total Bids Received:

02 Nos.

8 Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable)

X

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)

X

10 Bid(s) Rejected:

01 No.

11 Financial Bid Opening date:

08-09-2023

12 Bid Evaluation Report:

S. No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance / rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	M/s MZ Enterprises	8607703.0	1	8.38 % Above	1st Lowest re	ecommended
2	M/s Sadique Ali & Co.	6960837.0	2	-12.35 % Below	Rejected due to incomplete/ not filled premium as well as Non Schedule Items	

Engr. Tanveer Gulfam Memon

Assistant Engineer / Incharge Water Supply

- week

S.U. Engineering Wing

Jamshoro

(Member / Secretary)

Engr. Syed Aftab Ali Shah Bukhari

Executive Engineer

Sehwan Development Authority

Jamshoro

(Member)

Engr. Ghulam Shabir Abbasi Incharge Project Director

S.U. Engineering Wing

(Convenor)

ATTENDANCE SHEET

The following contractors attended the meeting of Procurement Committee held on 08-09-2023 at 12:00 noon in office of the Project Director, Sindh University Engineering Wing, Jamshoro for the work of:

Repair & Renovation at Petrol Pump, University of Sindh, Jamshoro

Sr.	Name of Contrcator	Signature
1	MIS Sadique Ali & co.	2 well
2	10/5 M. Z Entry 10	jer Syl
3		
4		
5		
6		
_=	Week 8/9/23	Church w
As S.U Jar	gr. Tanveer Gulfam Memon sistant Engineer / Incharge Water Supply J. Engineering Wing shoro ember / Secretary)	Engr. Syed Aftab Ali Shah Bukhari Executive Engineer Sehwan Development Authority Jamshoro (Member)

Engr. Ghulam Shabir Abbasi Incharge Project Director S.U. Engineering Wing (Convenor)

Comparative Statement of Bidders

Subject:

Repair & Renovation at Petrol Pump, University of Sindh, Jamshoro

Tender Cost 8607703.0	Estimated Cost

Engr. Tanveer Gulfam Memon Assistant Engineer / Incharge Water Supply S.U. Engineering Wing Jamshoro (Member / Secretary)

Conh

Engr. Syed Aftab Ali Shah Bukhari Executive Engineer Sehwan Development Authority Jamshoro (Member)

(Convenor)

Engr. Ghulam Shabir Abbasi
Incharge Project Director
S.U. Engineering WIng
Jamshoro

Minutes of Meeting

Subject:

Repair & Renovation at Petrol Pump, University of Sindh, Jamshoro

A meeting for opening of tender for above said work was held on 08-09-2023 at 12:00 noon in the office of the Project Director, Sindh University Engineering Wing, Jamshoro

Following Committee Members attended the meeting:

1 Engr. Ghulam Shabir Abbasi

Incharge Project Director

S.U. Engineering Wing, Jamshoro

Convener

Engr. Syed Aftab Ali Shah Bukhari

Executive Engineer

Sehwan Development Authority, Jamshoro

Member

Engr. Tanveer Gulfam Memon

Assistant Engineer / Incharge Water Supply

S.U. Engineering Wing, Jamshoro

Member / Secretary

The Committee started the processings of opening of tender infront of following bidders and read aloud the name of bidder by opening the bid and also read aloud bid amount and other detail as depicted under:

Sr.#	Name of Bidder	Estimated Cost	Quoted Bid Amount	Comparison with Estimated cost	Remarks
1	M/s MZ Enterprises		8607703.0	8.38 % Above	1st Lowest
3	M/s Sadique Ali & Co.	7942000.0	6960837.0	-12.35 % Below	Rejected due to incomplete/ not filled premium as well as Non Schedule Items

After detailed discussion & deliberation, the Committee recommended to award the above said work to M/s MZ Enterprises Contractor at the cost of Rs.8607703.0 being the lowest bidder.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to all members.

Engr. Tanveer Gulfam Memon

Assistant Engineer / Incharge Water Supply

week

S.U. Engineering Wing

Jamshoro

(Member / Secretary)

Engr. Syed Aftab Ali Shah Bukhari

Executive Engineer

Sehwan Development Authority

Jamshoro

(Member)

Engr. Ghulam Shabir Abbasi

Incharge Project Director

S.U. Engineering WIng

Jamshoro

(Convenor)

Method and procedure of Procurement:

Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

Repair & Renovation at Petrol Pump, University of Sindh, Jamshoro

Bidders' Eligibility / Qualification Report

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Sr. #	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s MZ Enterprises	M/s Sadique Ali & Co.
1	Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant category of C-06 and discipline CE01-(i), CE09-(i) & CE-10	Yes	Yes
2	Registration with National Tax Number (NTN)	Yes	Yes
3	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes
4	Similar assignments at-least 02 numbers of project with estimated cost for last three years.	Yes	Yes
5	Annual Turn-Over should be twice the amount of the estimated cost for last three years	Yes	Yes
6	Bank Statement for the last three years	Yes	Yes
7	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
8	Produce affidavit in which mentioned that the firm is not black listed in any Organization	Yes	Yes
	Qualified / Disqualified	Qualified	Qualified

Engr. Tanveer Gulfam Memon

Assistant Engineer / Incharge Water Supply

S.U. Engineering Wing

Jamshoro

(Member / Secretary)

Engr. Syed Aftab Ali Shah Bukhari

Executive Engineer

Sehwan Development Authority

Jamshoro

(Member)

Engr. Ghulam Shabir Abbasi Incharge Project Director S.U. Engineering Wing (Convenor)